2020/21 GIRLS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE

FC Atlas 20G 2020 Tommy Huynh (316) 993-0829 Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385
FC Atlas 21G 2021 Ivan Martinez (316) 734-3659 Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385
FC Wichita 20/21G 2020 Katie Finkeldei (316) 305-0195

Jus4Kix Earthquakes 20G 2020 Brandon Bozarth (316) 712-9311 Chris Reeves (316) 708-1755
Sporting Wichita 2020G Junior Academy Maroon 2020 Cristian Martinez (620) 805-1868

Sporting Wichita 2020G Junior Academy Orange 2020 Eduardo Rios-Contreras (316) 253-1847

Sporting Wichita 2020G Junior Academy Rouge 2020 Nate Lund (316) 573-8213

WUFC 20G Fusion 2020 Jorge De La Torre (316) 259-8165 Baylee Garcia (316) 734-1164
2020/21 BOYS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE
Azteca Academy 20B 2020 Andrew Silva (316) 730-1630

Derby City FC 20B 2020 Caden Miller (316) 833-3179 |Brittany Williams (763) 273-3437
FC Atlas 20B 2020 Joel Chavez (316) 993-0986 Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385
FC Atletico 20B 2020 Felipe Gomes (316) 619-8745 Jorge Segura (316) 299-3507
FC Wichita 20B Red 2020 Katie Finkeldei (316) 305-0195 | Brandon Finkeldei (316) 259-7197
FC Wichita 20B White 2020 |Katie Finkeldei (316) 305-0195 |Brandon Finkeldei (316) 259-7197
FC Wichita 21B White 2021 Katie Finkeldei (316) 305-0195 Brandon Finkeldei (316) 259-7197
Newton Railers 20/21B 2020 Gonzalo Toribio (316) 621-9158

Sporting Wichita 2020B Junior Academy Blue 2020 Roman Esqueda (316) 821-4200

Sporting Wichita 2020B Junior Academy Sky 2020 David Perez (316) 259-7112

Sporting Wichita 2020B Junior Academy White 2020 Nate Lund (316) 573-8213 Estefania Mahon (707) 580-3667
Sporting Wichita 2021B Junior Academy Navy 2021 Marissa Llamas (316) 869-4387




2019 U7 GIRLS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE

FC Atlas 19G 2019 Madison Unruh (316) 633-1101 |Vanesssa Keeler (316) 619-2385
FC Wichita 19G Red 2019 Brady Miller (316) 213-2702  Nicole Gillock (316) 218-5257
FC Wichita 19G White 2019 Michael Aston (316) 519-7676 | Thuy Aston (316) 347-3858
Sporting Wichita 2019G Junior Academy Purple 2019 Brenda Catalan (620) 521-6668 |Madison Vasquez (785) 817-8590
Sporting Wichita 2019G Junior Academy Violet 2019 |Junior Galvan (316) 308-3270 |Jacie (316) 323-3450
WUFC 19G Stars Academy 2019 Jorge De La Torre (316) 259-8165 Erika Keller (316) 303-4120
WUFC 19G Stars Premier 2019 Jorge De La Torre (316) 259-8165 Erika Keller (316) 303-4120
2019 U7 BOYS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE
Azteca Academy 19B 2019 |Andrew Silva (316) 730-1630

Azteca Jr Academy 19B 2019 Andrew Silva (316) 730-1630

Crusaders FC 19B Juniors 2019 Randall Rank (620) 694-6005

Derby United 19/20 Remix 2019 Jon Hundley (316) 304-8686 |Samantha Hundley (316) 304-4587
FC Atlas 19B 2019 Jesus Arvizu (316) 655-8062 |Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385
FC Atlas 19B Black 2019 Brian McNicol (801) 512-7658 |Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385
FC Wichita 19B White 2019 | Logan Vestring (316) 210-6868

FC Wichita 19B Red 2019 Travis Kvassay (316) 304-9736

Newton Railers 19B Black 2019 Adrian Nethercot (316) 204-8567

Newton Railers 19B Gold 2019 Cody Gronau (316) 288-1803

Sporting Wichita 2019B Junior Academy Azul 2019 Tommy Fiszel (316) 558-0001 |Miriam Barker (316) 806-9118
Sporting Wichita 2019B Junior Academy Black 2019 |Nate Lund (316) 573-8213

Sporting Wichita 2019B Junior Academy Gold 2019 David Perez (316) 259-7112

Sporting Wichita 2019B Junior Academy Green 2019 Torance Gaines (316) 789-5354

Sporting Wichita 2019B Junior Academy Yellow 2019 Salvador Hernandez (316) 282-6614 |Shelbie Hernandez (316) 390-0032
WUFC 19B Academy 2019 Olu Olorunfemi (316) 821-8410 |Courtney Merseal (316) 371-9740
WUFC 19B Pre-Academy 2019 |Reynaldo Lopez (316) 765-5373 |Courtney Merseal (316) 371-9740




2018 U8 GIRLS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE

18 MCFC Girls 2018 Brandon Johnson (620) 755-5464

Azteca Academy 18G 2018 Brandy Brown (918) 699-9414 Andrew Silva (316) 730-1630
Azzurri 18/19G Premier 2018 Aylin Escobedo (316) 719-9639

Crusaders FC 18G 2018 Stephanie Isaacson (620) 664-2107

Derby United 18G Spice Girls 2018 Dawn Riebl (573) 528-9116

FC Atlas 18G 2018 Gildardo Munoz (316) 245-5309 Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385
FC Wichita 18G 2018 Cameron Busby (316) 730-5883

FC Wichita 19G White 2019 |Michael Aston (316) 519-7676 |Thuy Aston (316) 347-3858
Sporting Wichita 2018G Junior Academy Beige 2018 Tessie Arambula-Brand (316) 312-6862 Becky Wyant (678) 551-4826
Sporting Wichita 2018G Junior Academy Ruby 2018 Nate Lund (316) 573-8213

Stars United 18G 2018 Meurig Cundy (316) 204-2684

Wichita Warriors 18G 2018 Cassidy Cox (316) 305-7707

WUFC 18G Dash 2018 Greg Scott (316) 847-1883

2018 U8 BOYS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE

18 MCFC Boys 2018 Michael Thompson (620) 755-7096 Kellea Martens (620) 755-9699
Azteca Academy 18B 2018 Diego Martinez (316) 670-4812

Azteca Jr Academy 18B 2018 Andrew Silva (316) 730-1630

Crusaders FC 18B Academy 2018 Randall Rank (620) 694-6005

Derby City FC 18B 2018 Ciana Tovar (316) 755-6626 Jamie Grenier (316) 259-6775
Derby United 18B 2018 Jorden Bax (573) 619-2752

FC Atlas 18B 2018 Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385

FC Atlas 18B Red 2018 Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385

FC Atletico 18B 2018 |Daniel Frias (316) 680-3251 Karla Vargas (316) 680-1680
FC Atletico 18B Blue 2018 Daniel Frias (316) 680-3251 |Karla Vargas (316) 680-1680
FC Wichita 18B Navy 2018 Cameron Busby (316) 730-5883

FC Wichita 18B Gold 2018 Cameron Busby (316) 730-5883 |Bryan Perez (316) 796-2693
FC Wichita 18B Red 2018 David Hart (913) 530-7712 Maurice Galaviz (620) 353-9567
FC Wichita 18B White 2018 Luke Mills (316) 295-6976

GC Academy 18B 2018 Albert Garcia (620) 290-5021

Jus4Kix Cyclones 18B 2018 Chris Reeves (316) 708-1755

Sporting Wichita 2018B Junior Academy Aqua 2018 Cristian Martinez (620) 805-1868 |Hunter Reynolds (620) 446-1506
Sporting Wichita 2018B Junior Academy Brown 2018 Rafael Marins (316) 519-5990

Sporting Wichita 2018B Junior Academy Teal 2018 Osvaldo Alvarez (316) 491-3808

Sporting Wichita 2018B Junior Academy Turquoise 2018 Amanda Hadley (316) 573-8893

Sporting Wichita 2018G Junior Academy Indigo 2018 Ely Marin (316) 655-9945  Kristin Marr (816) 590-5900
Stars United 18B 2018 Meurig Cundy (316) 204-2684

WUFC 18B Academy 2018 Johan Guereca Torres (316) 761-0281 Amanda Sudarsan (620) 778-4645
WUFC 18B Pre-Academy 2018 Johan Guereca Torres (316) 761-0281 'Amanda Sudarsan (620) 778-4645




2017 U9 GIRLS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE

17 MCFC Girls 2017 Natalie Adrian (620) 960-9084 Molli Fawl (620) 755-3097
Azteca Academy 17G 2017 Amalia Miranda (316) 304-6789 Tosha Powell (316) 208-9151
Azzurri 17G Pre-Academy 2017 |Aaron Schmucker (620) 727-6584

Derby United Cheetahs 17G 2017 Jonathan Mowrey (913) 485-2244

FC Wichita 17G Red 2017 |Brandon Clevenger (316) 650-1057

FC Wichita 17G White 2017 |Brandon Clevenger (316) 650-1057

Newton Railers 17/18G 2017 |Brady Coffman (316) 772-2508 |Kristen Coffman (316) 288-5254
Sporting Wichita 2017G Academy 2017 |Tico Rodriguez (316) 737-8182 |Shelbie Hernandez (316) 390-0032
Sporting Wichita 2017G Pre-Academy 2017 Tessie Arambula-Brand (316) 312-6862 Loan Nguyen (3146) 519-6741
Sporting Wichita 2017G Premier 2017 Brandon Jackson (260) 739-8286

Sporting Wichita 2018G Junior Academy Indigo 2018 Ely Marin (316) 655-9945 | Kristin Marr (816) 590-5900
WUFC 17G Blitz Academy 2017 Greg Scott (316) 847-1883

WUFC 17G Energy 2017 Greg Scott (316) 847-1883

WUFC 17G Galaxy 2017 |Greg Scott (316) 847-1883




2017 U9 BOYS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE

17 MCFC Boys 2017 Adam Jennings (620) 755-4243

Azzurri 17B Academy 2017 Anthony Negrette (620) 615-3678 |Kiki Marroquin (620) 314-7471
Azzurri 17B Pre-Academy 2017 Grady Wray (620) 960-6070

Azzurri 17B Premier 2017 |Sergio Gallegos (620) 474-2264

Derby United 17B Great White Sharks 2017 Jesse Ehret (303) 727-0676 | April Ehret (720) 471-0698
Derby United 17B Tiger Sharks 2017 Robert Brooks (316) 789-5160 |Kayla Howard (316) 258-9515
Dodge City Toros FC 18B 2018 Isaias De La Torre (913) 251-1956

FC Atlas 17B Bravos 2017 Juan Gutierrez (316) 304-1954 |Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385
FC Atlas 17B Red 2017 | Daniel Zamora-Molina (316) 210-8749 |Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385
FC Wichita 17B Red 2017 Luke Mills (316) 295-6976

FC Wichita 17B White 2017 |Morgan Bardwell (405) 410-3948 Amelia Bardwell (405) 708-1987
FC Wichita SWK 17B 2017 |Jared Torres (620) 521-9791 |Rey Ramirez (316) 833-8209
Jus4Kix Hurricanes 17B 2017 | Chris Reeves (316) 708-1755

Newton Railers 17B Black 2017 |Chelsea Salsbery (316) 804-9106

Newton Railers 17B Gold 2017 Chelsea Salsbery (316) 804-9106

Southwest KS United FC 17/18B 2017 |Nancy Araujo (620) 419-6064 |Oscar Garcia (620) 419-6064
Sporting Wichita 2017B Academy 2017 |Andrew Link (316) 516-7665 |Tina Stein (316) 871-5737
Sporting Wichita 2017B Pre-Academy Grey 2017 |Mark Solomon (316) 347-4281 | Casey Benning (620) 629-0022
Sporting Wichita 2017B Pre-Academy Navy 2017 |Jose Rojas (316) 587-5710 |Justine Sparr (913) 961-7736
Sporting Wichita 2017B Premier 2017 Faith Tyner (402) 810-5053

Sporting Wichita 2017G Academy 2017 |Tico Rodriguez (316) 737-8182 |Shelbie Hernandez (316) 390-0032
Sporting Wichita 2018B Junior Academy Aqua 2018 | Cristian Martinez (620) 805-1868 |Hunter Reynolds (620) 446-1506
Stars United 17B 2017 Meurig Cundy (316) 204-2684

Underground FC 17B 2017 Cris Castaneda (316) 315-9363 Gerardo Briceno (316) 978-0022
Wichita Warriors 17B A 2017 Abraham Martinez (316) 207-8553 |Colby Pennington (316) 365-2773
Wichita Warriors 17B B 2017 Abraham Martinez (316) 207-8553 |Colby Pennington (316) 365-2773
Wichita Wildcats 17B 2017 |Jordan Apodaca (316) 519-6942

WUFC 17B Aguilas 2017 Israel Flores (316) 210-0447 |Courtney Merseal (316) 371-9740
WUFC 17B White 2017 |Melo Baco (316) 550-3506 |Nelson Escalante (316) 641-4023




Azteca Academy 16G

Azzurri 16G Academy

Derby United Stars 16G

FC Wichita 16G Navy

FC Wichita 16G Red

GC Sporting FC 16/17G

Hays Soccer Club 16G

Sporting Wichita 2016G Pre-Academy
Sporting Wichita 2016G Premier
Stars United 16G

VC Fusion 16G McKinney
Wichita Warriors 16G

WUFC 16G Blast Pre-Academy
WUFC 16G Blast Premier

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

Andrew Silva
Emily Reyna
Joshua Ehret
Cal Riley
Yazmin Puentes
Romario Salazar

Saul De Los Santos

Roberto Carrillo

Brandon Jackson

Meurig Cundy
Kelli McKinney
Jason Cox

Brook Weakly

Jorge De La Torre

(316) 730-1630
(702) 517-6606
(316) 833-1105
(606) 622-4055
(316) 204-3788
(620) 521-5193
(785) 730-1384
(316) 243-7102
(260) 739-8286
(316) 204-2684
(316) 619-7723
(316) 461-9102
(316) 670-6277
(316) 259-8165

Maureena Enriquez
Bekka Couture-Lovelady

Amy Sonephila

Mallory Truman

Nicole Mannion

(620) 277-8719
(785) 639-2757
(316) 644-7577

(316) 371-1517

(316) 213-1554




2016 U10 BOYS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE

16 MCFC Boys 2016 | Nick Griggs (620) 480-9089

Andover Adrenaline FC 16B 2016 Andrew Holdeman (517) 798-6552  Lauran Holdeman (517) 282-2221
Azteca Jr Academy 16B 2016 Jesse Delgado (316) 727-1120

Azzurri 16B Pre-Academy 2016 | Chris Duskin (620) 728-8462

Blackhawks FC 16B 2016 Mike Postiglione (316) 207-2882

CKU Atleticos 2016 Bobby Martinez (785) 819-2054  Bri Rivera (785) 577-4326
CKU Pursuit Jrs 16B 2016 Shane McClintock (785) 500-7278

Crusaders FC 16B 2016 Randall Rank (620) 694-6005

Derby United 16B Cobras 2016 |Kim Peters (651) 470-9797 |Kirsten Ward (316) 640-4874
Derby United 16B Mambas 2016 Kim Peters (651) 470-9797 Kirsten Ward (316) 640-4874
Dodge City Toros FC 16/17 COED 2016 Carmen Valverde (620) 253-7924 Andrew De La Torre (620) 339-0576
Dodge City Toros FC 16/17B 2016 |Andrew De La Torre (620) 339-0576

FC Atlas 16B 2016 |Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385

FC Atlas 16B Red 2016 John Currie (316) 550-9349 Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385
FC Atlas 17B White 2017 Martin Bernal (316) 209-3901 |Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385
FC Atletico 16B 2016 Erasmo Grimaldo (316) 765-3985 Devin Greenway (316) 871-5432
FC Atletico 16B Blue 2016 Jorge Segura (316) 299-3507

FC Atletico 16B Red 2016 Riley Stegman (316) 208-4504 Devin Greenway (316) 871-5432
FC Kansas 16B 2016 |Jeff Mullen (316) 759-9788

FC Wichita 16B Navy 2016 |Jesse Ehret (303) 727-0676

FC Wichita 16B Red 2016 Jorge Rodriguez (214) 214-1743

FC Wichita 16G White 2016 David Chacko (316) 461-3618

GC Sporting FC 16B Elite 2016 Michael Reyes (620) 521-0385 Jose Enriquez (620) 521-0385
GC Sporting FC 16B Teal 2016 Michael Reyes (620) 521-0385 |Jose Enriquez (620) 521-0385
Inter U10 2016 |Cesar Gomez (308) 385-8924 |Jose Marez (402) 984-5621
Mission FC 17B 2017 Nathan Paulus (937) 417-1823

Pachuca WDA 16B 2016 Alberto Martinez (913) 396-3745 |Blanca Cervantes (316) 312-6225
Pumas JR 16 2016 Rafael Medina (316) 768-1341 |Beatriz Gonzalez (316) 689-2114
Raptors SC 16 2016 Jacob Resa (316) 251-2042

Sporting Wichita 2016B Premier 2016 |Andrew Schon (316) 617-0207 Holly Schon (620) 899-0801
Sporting Wichita 2016B Select 2016 |Jeremiah Miller (316) 206-3304 |Liz Miller (316) 300-8652
Sporting Wichita 2017B Academy 2017 Andrew Link (316) 516-7665 Tina Stein (316) 871-5737
Stars United 16B 2016 Meurig Cundy (316) 204-2684

VC Fusion 16B Blasi 2016 Lisa Blasi (316) 650-0725 Mallory Truman (316) 371-1517
Wichita Warriors 16B 2016 Abraham Martinez (316) 207-8553  Colby Pennington (316) 365-2773
WUFC 16B Cheetahs Academy 2016 Alonzo Adams (316) 393-5612 Jason Friedberg (316) 243-7732
WUFC 16B Cheetahs Pre-Academy 2016 Alonzo Adams (316) 393-5612 Jason Friedberg (316) 243-7732
WUFC 16B Cheetahs Premier 2016 Alonzo Adams (316) 393-5612 Jason Friedberg (316) 243-7732

WUFC 16G Blast Academy

2016

Jorge De La Torre

(316) 259-8165

Nicole Mannion

(316) 213-1554




15 MCFC Strikers

16 MCFC Girls

Blackhawks FC 15G

CKU Cheetahs

Derby United 15G Hot Shots
Derby United 15G Legends
Dodge City Toros FC 15G

FC Atlas 15G

FC Atletico 15/16G

FC Atletico 15G

FC Kansas 15G

FC Wichita 15G Premier

FC Wichita 16G White

Lady Raptors 15

Newton Railers 15/16G
Sporting Wichita 2015G Pre-Academy
VC Fusion 15G Shuckman
WUFC 15G Elite Academy
WUFC 15G Elite Pre-Academy

2015
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

Nathan Hartzell
Chase Fischer
Gretchen Postiglione
Rachel Grisham
Jacob Brazda

Jon Hundley
Marissa Montoya
Vanessa Keeler
Jorge Segura

Jorge Segura

Kristin Gilmore
Yazmin Puentes
David Chacko

Brett Klepacki
Brady Coffman
Courtney Yochum
Chelsea Schuckman
Chris Hecox

Chris Hecox

(479) 599-8986
(815) 685-1459
(316) 207-5107
(402) 910-7992
(620) 218-5965
(316) 304-8686
(620) 255-2721
(316) 619-2385
(316) 299-3507
(316) 299-3507
(620) 899-3415
(316) 204-3788
(316) 461-3618
(714) 833-1425
(316) 772-2508
(316) 841-8132
(316) 755-6529
(316) 209-2600
(316) 209-2600

Jackie Christiansen
Kaci Fischer

Bri Rivera

Samantha Hundley
Raul De La Torre

Daisy Segura
Daisy Segura
Emily Johnsrud
Matt Jensen

Allison Hesterman
Kristen Coffman
Brooke Garza
Mallory Truman
Ashley Moore
Ashley Moore

(620) 755-3762
(815) 685-8027

(785) 577-4326

(316) 304-4587
(620) 408-4994

(316) 768-1952
(316) 768-1952
(316) 295-8398
(612) 306-1700

(316) 461-2317
(316) 288-5254
(316) 214-4330
(316) 371-1517
(316) 644-4480
(316) 644-4480




15 MCFC Boys Navy

15 MCFC Boys Red

Andover Adrenaline FC 15B
Azteca Jr Academy 15B

Azzurri 15B Academy

FC Atlas Black Lightning 15B
Blackhawks FC 15B

CKU Arsenal 15B

CKU Crew 15B

Derby United 15B Green

Dodge City Toros FC 15B Elite

FC Atlas 15B Black

FC Atlas 15B Red

FC Atlas 15B White

FC Atletico 15B Red

FC Wichita 15B

FC Wichita 16B

Fire FC 15B

Great Bend Panthers 15B

Jus4Kix Lightning 15B

Mission FC 15B Elite

Mission FC 15B Select

Newton Railers 15B

Pachuca WDA 15B

Southwest KS United FC 15
Sporting Wichita 2015B Pre-Academy
Sporting Wichita 2015B Premier
Sporting Wichita 2015B SDL Academy
Sporting Wichita 2016B Academy
Sporting Wichita 2016B Pre-Academy
Sporting Wichita 2016G Academy
Stars United 15B

United FC Grand Island 15B

VC Fusion 15B Green

VC Fusion 15B Purple

Wichita Rush 15B Blue

Wichita Rush 15B White

WUFC 15B United Academy
WUFC 15B United Pre-Academy

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

lan Thomson

lan Thomson
Andrew Holdeman
Andrew Silva

Nathan Vieyra
Cristian Cuevas

Jon Vilaythong
Heather Seim
Benjamin Fetherston

Keith Alexander-Arceneaux

Antonio De La Torre
Carlos Lumbreras
Carlos Lumbreras
Bryan Floyd

Jorge Segura

Martin Penafiel-Recalde
Martin Penafiel-Recalde

Felicia Gallegos
Eduardo Valles
Brandon Bozarth
Nathan Paulus
Nathan Paulus
Rebecca Triana
Alberto Martinez
Oscar Garcia
Julian Ramirez
Timothy Larsen
Jon Harris
Andrew Link
Junior Galvan
Ely Marin
Meurig Cundy
Gustabo Vazquez
Bryan Mayer
Bryan Mayer
Steve Enriquez
Steve Enriquez
Shawn Stotts
Shawn Stotts

(620) 249-4027
(620) 249-4027
(517) 798-6552
(316) 730-1630
(620) 200-1008
(323) 245-7945
(316) 633-5507
(785) 819-6827
(785) 643-5449
(316) 570-2652
(620) 255-2290
(316) 992-6351
(316) 992-6351
(316) 213-1336
(316) 299-3507
(316) 573-5383
(316) 573-5383
(316) 351-3696
(620) 617-3071
(316) 712-9311
(937) 417-1823
(937) 417-1823
(316) 288-1012
(913) 396-3745
(620) 419-6064
(316) 761-1764
(507) 360-0458
(316) 259-6494
(316) 516-7665
(316) 308-3270
(316) 655-9945
(316) 204-2684
(308) 399-9712
(316) 680-7017
(316) 680-7017
(620) 259-0087
(620) 259-0087
(316) 516-5381
(316) 516-5381

Alex Hawk
Alex Hawk
Laura Holdeman

Nicole Cuevas

Kejuan Tillis
Calla Raasch

Andrew De La Torre
Vanessa Keeler
Vanessa Keeler
Vanessa Keeler
Devin Greenway

Rusty Shannon
Lidia Valles
Chris Reeves

Douglas Abuya

Blanca Cervantes

Julie Marsh

Britton Voss

Tracy Larsen
Melissa Resa
Channing Mastroly
Amber Brickell

Amy Ternus
Mallory Truman
Mallory Truman

Pattie Stotts
Pattie Stotts

(620) 474-9107
(620) 474-9107
(517) 282-2221

(316) 990-0202

(785) 201-8724
(308) 627-3550

(620) 339-0576
(316) 619-2385
(316) 619-2385
(316) 619-2385
(316) 871-5432

(316) 644-7735
(620) 617-2974
(316) 708-1755

(316) 519-4458

(316) 312-6225

(620) 655-1318
(620) 474-1579
(316) 323-8493
(316) 518-1662
(316) 765-4837

(402) 366-1890
(316) 371-1517
(316) 371-1517

(316) 304-9936
(316) 304-9936




14 Mid Kansas United

Atletico Liberal FC 14G
Crusaders FC 14G

Derby United 14G Rebels
Dodge City Toros FC 14G

FC Atlas 14G

FC Atletico 15G Blue

FC Kansas 14G

FC Wichita 14G Premier

FC Wichita 15G

FC Wichita 15G Gray

GC Sporting FC 14G

GC Sporting FC 14G Pink

Hays Soccer Club 14G

Lady Raptors 14 Black

Lady Raptors 14 Pink

Sporting Wichita 15G Academy Navy
Sporting Wichita 2014G Pre-Academy
Sporting Wichita 2014G Premier
VC Fusion 14G Fireflies

Wichita Warriors Black 14G
WUFC 14G Flash

WUFC 14G Flux

WUFC 14G Fury Pre-Academy

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

Brandon Johnson
Freddy Gomez
Fransico Raigoza
Caroline Aragones
Juan Sanchez
Martin Bernal
Jorge Segura
Nathan Hall
Yazmin Puentes
Sammy Lane
David Gray

Jose Enriquez
Jose Enriquez
Saul De Los Santos
Ryan Weyrauch
Kevin Crowley
Ely Marin
Bronson Garcia
Ali Heithoff

Rob Klinkerman
Jason Cox

Greg Scott

Olu Olorunfemi
Olu Olorunfemi

(620) 755-5464
(620) 805-1478
(620) 960-0744
(816) 591-3885
(620) 390-9495
(316) 209-3901
(316) 299-3507
(913) 940-7063
(316) 204-3788
(316) 871-4512
(316) 214-1045
(620) 521-0385
(620) 521-0385
(785) 730-1384
(316) 218-2154
(316) 249-6830
(316) 655-9945
(316) 990-5296
(402) 618-0945
(316) 992-5973
(316) 461-9102
(316) 847-1883
(316) 821-8410
(316) 821-8410

Enrique Weissel

Kerry Pike

Raul De La Torre
Vanessa Keeler
Daisy Segura
Michelle Le

Sean Rhoten

Tess Johnson
Robbie Gouge
Maureena Enriquez
Maureena Enriquez

Bekka Couture-Lovelady

Sonya Caley
Ashleigh Vieyra
Katie Messamore
Mallory Truman

Lacey Ledwich
Courtney Merseal
Courtney Merseal

(620) 391-5207

(316) 734-5502
(620) 408-4994
(316) 619-2385
(316) 768-1952
(316) 640-3634
(316) 204-3788
(610) 283-9626
(316) 210-4077
(620) 277-8719
(620) 277-8719
(785) 639-2757

(620) 727-2991
(620) 960-6698
(913) 406-1892
(316) 371-1517

(620) 249-7078
(316) 371-9740
(316) 371-9740




14 MCFC Boys

AYSO United Hesston 14B

Azteca Academy 14B

Azteca Academy 14B Gold

Azteca Academy 14B White
Azzurri 14B Academy

Blackhawks FC 14B Elite
Blackhawks FC 14B Select

CKU Arsenal 14B

Crusaders FC 14B

Derby United 14B White

Dodge City Toros FC 14B Elite
Dodge City Toros FC 14B Pre-Academy
Dodge City Toros FC 14B Prep

FC Atletico 14B

FC Atletico 14B Blue

FC Atletico 15B

FC Victoria 14B

FC Wichita 14B Elite

FC Wichita 14B Premier

GC Sporting FC 14B

Raptors SC 14 Black

Sporting Wichita 2014B Pre-Academy Navy
Sporting Wichita 2014B Premier
Sporting Wichita 2014B Select
Sporting Wichita 2014G SDL Academy
Sporting Wichita 2015B Academy
Stars United 14B

Wichita Warriors 14B Black
Wichita Warriors 14B Orange
WUFC 14B Botafogo Pre-Academy

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014

Chris Adrian

Clay Stauffer
Daniel Derath
Alex Martinez
Alex Martinez
Cody Lucas

Jon Vilaythong
Jon Vilaythong
Dustin Schroller
Aaron Howe
Gerard Landwehr
Julio Ramirez
Jaime Gonzalez
Ruben Calderon Marcos
Daniel Frias
Daniel Frias
Jorge Segura
Zagid Suarez
Brian Ebert

Brian Ebert
Samuel Sanchez
Dusty Buell
Victor Olorunfemi
Nathan Huie
Nathan Huie
Ernesto Alcantara
Julian Ramirez
Meurig Cundy
Kenny Letterman
Jason Cox

Evan Myers

(620) 755-1883
(316) 215-2724
(316) 559-7066
(316) 821-1241
(316) 821-1241
(620) 960-2597
(316) 633-5507
(316) 633-5507
(785) 452-3474
(620) 755-1779
(316) 708-5027
(620) 430-3306
(316) 304-5101
(620) 253-1492
(316) 680-3251
(316) 680-3251
(316) 299-3507
(316) 727-4216
(316) 288-6076
(316) 288-6076
(620) 521-1827
(316) 209-0907
(316) 299-8504
(316) 409-7666
(316) 409-7666
(316) 680-2514
(316) 761-1764
(316) 204-2684
(904) 432-6618
(316) 461-9102
(316) 210-3591

Allison Unruh
Dennis Veges

Ashlyn Lewis
Ashlyn Lewis
Amber Hornbeck
Whitney Crager

Amy Schroller

Andrew De La Torre
Andrew De La Torre
Andrew De La Torre
Karla Vargas

Karla Vargas
Adrianne Garcez
Katty Huices

Maureena Enriquez
Jerramy Pankratz

Dave Peckham
Brianna Meredith
Ashleigh Vieyra
Rachel Wullschleger

(620) 242-9301
(316) 253-5143

(316) 519-5649
(316) 519-5649
(620) 474-6875
(316) 258-3923

(7854) 525-5878

(620) 339-0576
(620) 339-0576
(620) 339-0576
(316) 680-1680
(316) 680-1680
(316) 300-7428
(316) 727-4216

(620) 277-8719
(316) 258-1241

(316) 644-1551
(316) 655-7485
(620) 960-6698
(316) 519-8534




2013 U13 GIRLS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE

13 MCFC Girls 2013 Mario Rodriguez (620) 755-5680 Christen Schulz (620) 755-8875
Azteca Academy 13G 2013 Jesus Campos (316) 990-4186

Azzurri 13/14G Academy 2013 Jessica Brockleman (620) 491-2507

Derby United Crush 13G 2013 Josh Brown (316) 500-5643 Megan Kiefer (210) 887-2655
Derby United Force 13G 2013 Kacey Buchta (316) 209-0372 Megan Kiefer (210) 887-2655
Dodge City Toros FC 13G 2013 Cristofer Martinez (620) 339-6738 Raul De La Torre (620) 408-4994
FC Wichita 13G Elite 2013 Nathan Nece (316) 200-5104

FC Wichita 14G 2014 Brandon Clevenger (316) 650-1057 Bill Weaver (513) 257-4886
GC Sporting FC 13G 2013 Romario Salazar (620) 521-5193 Maureena Enriquez (620) 277-8719
Lady Raptors 13 2013 Mckenzi Lara (316) 308-2286 'Amy Madsen (316) 304-9128
Newton Railers 13G 2013 |Rebecca Triana (316) 288-1012

Sky Feminin FC 13 2013 Paige Feikert (316) 207-1797 John Feikert (316) 670-0244
Sporting Wichita 2013G DPL Academy 2013 | Austin Clifton (316) 706-4866 Lindsey Wilson (785) 223-1627
VC Fusion 13G Truman 2013 Justin Truman (316) 518-2662 Mallory Truman (316) 371-1517
Wichita Warriors 13G 2013  Curt Wullschleger (316) 207-0790 Rachel Wullschleger (316) 519-8534




2013 U13 BOYS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE

13 MCFC Boys 2013 lan Thomson (620) 249-4027

Azteca Academy 13B Silver 2013 Alex Martinez (316) 821-1241 Ashlyn Lewis (316) 519-5649
Blackhawks FC 13B 2013 Jon Vilaythong (316) 633-5507 Mike Postiglione (316) 207-2882
CKU Pursuit 13B 2013 |Shane McClintock (785) 500-7278

CKU Shockers 13B 2013 Sergio Correa (785) 819-1727 Erin Kling (785) 829-0000
Derby City FC 13B Black 2013 Rigo Tovar (316) 619-4968 Michael Walker (316) 259-0127
Derby City FC 13B Blue 2013 Justin Kippenberger (316) 519-8306 Courtney Kippenberger (316) 519-8302
Dodge City Toros FC 13B 2013 Celin Barrientos (620) 430-0959 Andrew De La Torre (620) 339-0576
FC Atlas 13B 2013 Brian Osorio (316) 207-0082 Vanessa Keeler (316) 619-2385
FC Atletico 13/14B 2013 Daniel Frias (316) 680-3251 Karla Vargas (316) 680-1680
FC Atletico 13B 2013 Jorge Segura (316) 299-3507 Karla Vargas (316) 680-1680
FC Atletico 13B Orange 2013 Erasmo Grimaldo (316) 765-3985 Adrianne Garcez (316) 300-7428
FC Atletico 13B Red 2013 Jorge Segura (316) 299-3507 Adrianne Garcez (316) 300-7428
FC Victoria 13B 2012 Zagrid Suarez (316) 727-4216 Katty Huices (316) 727-4213
FC Wichita 14B 2014 Martin Penafiel-Recalde (316) 573-5383

FC Wichita 13B 2013 |Rey Ramirez (316) 833-8209

Hays Soccer Club 13B 2013 Daniel Kelly (785) 650-3119

Inter U13 2013 |Nelson Ixcot (308) 380-4312 |Jose Marez (402) 984-5621
Mission FC 13B 2013 Nathan Paulus (937) 417-1823 Andrew Castle (316) 648-3632
Newton Railers 13B Black 2013 Jacob Dobson (316) 665-9539

Newton Railers 13B Gold 2013 Jacob Dobson (316) 665-9539

Sporting Wichita 2013B Pre-Academy 2013 Daniel Moreno (316) 841-8581

Sporting Wichita 2013B Premier 2013 Ivan Gallegos (316) 871-1298 Daniel Weldon (314) 540-0070
Sporting Wichita 2014B Pre-Academy Grey 2014 Fernando Rubio Garcia (316) 670-2095 Gina Stewart (316) 393-7139
Sporting Wichita 2014B SDL Academy 2013 Victor Olorunfemi (316) 299-8504 Shane Phillips (316) 295-0696
Stars United 13B 2013 Meurig Cundy (316) 204-2684

United FC Grand Island U13 2013 Gonzalo Martin (308) 930-0836 'Amy Ternus (402) 366-1890
VC Fusion 13B Blasi 2013 Lisa Blasi (316) 650-0725 Mallory Truman (316) 371-1517
Wichita Warriors FC 13G 2013 Mark Lamendola (316) 253-8066

WKS Eagles 13 2013 Maciej Marciniak (316) 993-7625

WUFC 13B Fuego 2013 Trent Barney (316) 641-3771 Jendy Barney (316) 734-8994
WUFC 14B Botafogo Academy 2014 Ryan Kelley (316) 303-4107

WUFC 14B Botafogo Red 2014 |Ryan Kelley (316) 303-4107




2012 U14 GIRLS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE

12 MCFC Girls 2012 Brandon Johnson (620) 755-5464

Crusaders FC 12G 2012 Hali Eddy (913) 752-7908

Derby United 12G Angels 2012 Eloy Mendoza (281) 703-3302 |Courtney Choeung (316) 250-9586
Dodge City Toros FC 12G 2012 Ismael Arteaga (620) 640-0896 |Raul De La Torre (620) 408-4994
FC Atlas Stars 12G 2012 | Gustavo Bravo-Juarez (316) 804-9072 ' Nancy Bravo (316) 807-6299
FC Magia 12G 2012 Luis Rios (620) 417-5898 Sheila Medina (620) 370-1510
FC Wichita 12G Premier Henry 2012 Taylor Henry (316) 806-5913 |Karen Maskell (847) 227-7245
FC Wichita 2013G Premier 2013 Corey Ouellette (316) 204-1507 Sarah Ouellette (316) 871-1427
Lady Raptors 12 2012 Caity Huelskamp (316) 992-2828

Sporting Wichita 2012/13G Premier 2012 Edward Jabbari (636) 423-4003

Sporting Wichita 2012G Academy 2012 Roberto Carrillo (316) 243-7102 Jenna Hendershot (316) 644-6716
Wichita Warriors 12G 2012 Jason Cox (316) 461-9102

WUFC 12 Blaze Pre-Academy 2012 Ryan Kellogg (316) 303-4107 Sonya Kellogg (316) 945-2402
WUFC 12/13G Fierce 2012 Evan Myers (316) 210-3591 | Ryan Cook (620) 474-6804
WUFC 12G Express 2012 Kyle Masterson (316) 841-9093

2012 U14 BOYS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER ASSIST COACH PHONE
Azteca Jr Academy 12B 2012 Ricardo Aguilar (316) 641-1400

Azzurri 12B Academy 2012 Doug Quint (316) 644-1275 |Shannon Vieyra (620) 960-3573
Azzurri 12B Pre-Academy 2012 Doug Quint (316) 644-1275 Shannon Vieyra (620) 960-3573
Derby City FC 12B Academy 2012 | Michael Walker (316) 259-0127 Rebecca Niles (316) 992-3225
Derby City FC 12B Elite 2012 Rigo Tovar (316) 619-4968 |Micha Truong (316) 519-8455
Derby United 12B Elite 2012 Hunter Bruckman (316) 899-4912 | Nicole Singleterry (316) 618-4426
FC Atletico 12/13B 2012 Jorge Segura (316) 299-3507 Karla Vargas (316) 680-1680
FC Atletico 12B 2012 Jorge Segura (316) 299-3507 |Adrianne Garcez (316) 300-7428
FC Victoria 12B 2012 Zagrid Suarez (316) 727-4216  Katty Huices (316) 727-4213
FC Wichita 12B Elite 2012 Luke Mills (316) 295-6976

FC Wichita 12B Premier 2012 Jorge Rodriguez (214) 214-1743

FC Wichita 13B 2013 |Rey Ramirez (316) 833-8209 Amelia Bardwell (405) 708-1987
GC Sporting FC 12B 2012 Omar Tamayo (620) 290-0837 |Maureena Enriquez (620) 521-0385
Jus4Kix Thunder 12B 2012 Chris Reeves (316) 708-1755

Newton Railers 12B Gold 2012 Gonzalo Toribio (316) 621-9158 Penny Dorado (316) 288-9278
Sporting Wichita 2012B NAL Academy 2012 | Andrew Link (316) 516-7665  Kristy Jackson (316) 619-3379
Sporting Wichita 2012B Pre-Academy 2012 Jose Rojas (316) 587-5710 Tracy Larsen (620) 474-1579
Sporting Wichita 2012B Premier 2012 | Gabriel Dias Juliani (620) 419-8879 | Linda Castillo (316) 253-2988
Sporting Wichita 2013B MLS Next 2013 Chris Wilson (316) 461-3530 |Maggie Butler (316) 644-5959
Underground FC 12B 2011 Cris Castaneda (316) 315-9363 |Jerardo Briceno (316) 978-0022
Wichita Warriors FC 12B Black 2012 Joe Kleven (316) 461-9077 Mark Lamendola (316) 253-8066
Wichita Warriors FC 12B Orange 2012 Mark Lamendola (316) 253-8066

Wichita Warriors FC 12B Select 2012 Mark Lamendola (316) 253-8066

Wichita Warriors FC 12B White 2012 Mark Lamendola (316) 253-8066

WKS Eagles 12 2012 Maciej Marciniak (316) 993-7625




2011 U15 GIRLS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE

11 Mid Kansas United 2011 |Eric Duerksen (620) 755-0308

Azteca Academy 11G 2011 |Andrew Silva (316) 730-1630

GC Sporting FC 11G 2011 | Alejandro Rivas (620) 521-1894 'Maureena Enriquez (620) 521-0385
Kaiwa FC 11G 2011 | Freddy Fernandez (316) 779-6134 |Clara De La Fuente (316) 779-4506
Lady Raptors 11 2011 |Jason Mettling (316) 621-1674

Trinity FC 11G Navy 2011 Casey Casamento (316) 640-5912

VC Fusion 11G 2011 |Jason Truman (316) 737-7885 Mallory Truman (316) 371-1517
Wichita Warriors 11G 2011 |Adam Baty (316) 312-7079

WUFC 12G Blaze Pre-Academy 2012 Ryan Kelley (316) 303-4107 Sonya Kellogg (316) 945-2402
2011 U15 BOYS YEAR HEAD COACH PHONE MANAGER/ASSIST COACH PHONE
Azteca Academy 11B 2011 |Pascual Salcedo (316) 680-9739

Azteca Jr Academy 11B 2011 | Pascual Salcedo (316) 680-9739

CKU Galacticos 11/12B 2011 | Eric Lopez-Picasso (785) 914-8264 | Gabe Russel (785) 252-7293
Crusaders FC 11B 2011 | Colby Moler (620) 755-1779 |Aaron Howe (620) 755-1779
DC United 12B 2012 |Josh Duncan (620) 253-5853

Dodge City Toros FC 12B 2012 Andew De La Torre (620) 339-0576

FC Atlas Red 11B 2011 |Javier Gallardo (316) 990-7374

FC Atletico 11B 2011 |Santiago Morales (316) 928-1780

FC Wichita 11B Red 2011 |Martin Penafiel (316) 573-5383

Inferno FC 11B 2011 | Jesus Gonzalez-Reyes (316) 299-8133

Inter U15 2011 |Sergio Calderon (308) 390-3044 Jose Marez (402) 984-5621
Pachuca WDA 11 2011 |Alberto Martinez (913) 396-3745 |Blanca Cervantes (316) 312-6225
Rockets FC 11B 2011 |Amanda McKee (316) 640-6025

Sporting Wichita 2011B Select 2011 | Tommy Fiszel (316) 558-0001 Julian Ramirez (316) 761-1764
Sporting Wichita 2012B MLS Next 2012 |Ernesto Alcantara (316) 680-2514 | Leah Krueger (316) 640-2286
Trinity FC 11B Navy 2011 | Casey Casamento (316) 640-5912

Underground FC 11B 2011 |[Cris Castaneda (316) 315-9363 |Jerardo Briceno (316) 978-0022
United FC Grand Island 11B 2011 |Armando Ramirez (308) 383-2609 'Amy Ternus (402) 366-1890
Wichita Warriors FC 11/12B 2011 | Joe Kleven (316) 461-9077 Mark Lamendola (316) 253-8066
WUFC 11B Aguilas 2011 |lsrael Flores (316) 210-0447 Courtney Merseal (316) 371-9740




2010-2007 HS GIRLS

Azteca Academy 10G

Azteca Academy HSG

Crusaders FC 08G

FC Atlas 10G

FC Atlas HSG Red

FC Kansas Blue

FC Kansas White

FC Wichita 09G Premier

FC Wichita 10G Premier

FC Wichita 10G Elite

FC Wichita 11G Premier

FC Wichita HSG

FC Wichita HSG Elite

GC Sporting FC 09G

Mid Kansas United Black

Mid Kansas United Green
Mission FC 08

Sporting Wichita 2007/08G Academy
Sporting Wichita HSG Academy
Sporting Wichita 2010G Academy
Sporting Wichita 2011G Academy
Sporting Wichita HS Premier
WUFC 10G Fire

WUFC 11G Select Academy

YEAR
2010
2009
2008
2010
2007
2010
2008
2009
2010
2010
2011
2008
2008
2009
2007
2007
2008
2007
2009
2010
2011
2007
2010
2011

HEAD COACH

Miguel Delgado
Miguel Delgado
Stephen Cummins
Martin Bernal
Carlos Lumbreras
Aaron Sinclair
Chris Toguchi
Taylor Henry
Andrea Amos
Geoff Curfman
Andrea Amos
Blake Shumaker
Brandon Finkeldei
Jose Enriquez
Brandon Johnson
Brandon Johnson
Nathan Paulus
Edward Jabbari
Junior Galvan
Chris Wilson
Edward Jabbari
Chad Sanchez

Branden Stephenson

Daniel Johnson

PHONE
(316) 500-4165
(316) 500-4165
(620) 960-3436
(316) 209-3901
(316) 992-6351
(913) 426-6688
(316) 648-8211
(316) 806-5913
(316) 304-5006
(316) 390-2301
(316) 304-5006
(316) 992-3619
(316) 259-7197
(620) 521-0385
(620) 755-5464
(620) 755-5464
(937) 417-1823
(626) 423-4003
(316) 308-3270
(316) 461-3530
(626) 423-4003
(316) 308-4153
(316) 641-0902

(6016) 187-4749

MGR/ASSIST COACH

Jenna Kimble
Vanessa Keeler
Victoria Kdep
Kelly Knipp
Kelly Knipp
Nikki Vancuren
Jeffery Stanley

Ellecia Lovett

Brad Remington
Maureena Enriquez
Erick Emes

Julie Marshall

Beth Mitchell
Elaine Isham

PHONE

(620) 669-7145
(316) 619-2385
(316) 734-3057
(316) 648-3385
(316) 648-3385
(316) 650-7704
(316) 650-5634

(316) 570-6775
(316) 640-5583
(620) 277-8719
(316) 554-4927

(316) 200-8395

(316) 518-9344
(316) 734-6908
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